

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)
) No. 46097-2018
 Plaintiff-Appellant,)
) Ada County Case No.
 v.) CR01-2017-51545
)
 MICHAEL AARON BONNER,)
)
 Defendant-Respondent.)
 _____)

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF ADA**

HONORABLE PETER G. BARTON
District Judge

LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
Attorney General
State of Idaho

COLLEEN D. ZAHN
Deputy Attorney General
Chief, Criminal Law Division

KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P. O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534
E-mail: ecf@ag.idaho.gov

**ATTORNEYS FOR
PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT**

SALLY J. COOLEY
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
322 E. Front St., Ste. 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
(208) 334-2712
E-mail: documents@sapd.state.id.us

**ATTORNEY FOR
DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. Bonner Showed No Privacy Right Infringed Upon By His Detention.....	1
A. Introduction.....	1
B. Bonner Did Not Demonstrate Any Subjective Expectation Of Privacy	2
C. Bonner Did Not Demonstrate Any Expectation Of Privacy Society Would Recognize As Reasonable.....	3
II. Officer Linn Had Reasonable Suspicion To Detain Bonner.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Kyllo v. United States</u> , 533 U.S. 27 (2001)	2
<u>Oliver v. United States</u> , 466 U.S. 170 (1984)	3, 4
<u>Samson v. California</u> , 547 U.S. 843 (2006)	4, 5
<u>State v. Ashworth</u> , 148 Idaho 700, 228 P.3d 381 (Ct. App. 2010)	2
<u>State v. Fancher</u> , 145 Idaho 832, 186 P.3d 688 (Ct. App. 2008)	2
<u>State v. Morris</u> , 131 Idaho 562, 961 P.2d 653 (Ct. App. 1998)	2
<u>State v. Pruss</u> , 145 Idaho 623, 181 P.3d 1231 (2008)	2
<u>United States v. Jones</u> , 565 U.S. 400 (2012)	2
